

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Phone: 530-872-6393
Paradise, CA 95969 Fax: 530-872-8619
Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff, District Manager **ORGANIZATION:** Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: info@paradiseprpd.com
WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

Major Winter Weather Event

Paradise, CA, 1/25/2021 - Current forecasts are indicating a potential of varying severity for snow accumulations in Paradise. Due to the damage caused by the 2018 Camp Fire, the Town of Paradise has thousands of hazard trees which pose a threat to the public under normal conditions. A Level 1 Emergency Operations Center has been activated to prepare for a potential combined snow, wind and downed trees event. This event is expected to commence Sunday, January 24 with stronger impacts expected Tuesday, January 26.

Due to this forecast the Paradise Recreation and Park District Administrative Office will be closed beginning Tuesday, January 26, 2021. Depending upon the conditions of facilities and availability of staff, Paradise Recreation and Park District may temporarily close parks and restrooms as well. We will evaluate the conditions for safety and will reopen once it is deemed safe to do so.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

###

21.0111.Major Winter Weather Event